

JHARKHAND STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, HEC COMPLEX, DHURWA, RANCHI 834004 Telephone: 0651-2400850 (Fax)/ 2400851/2400852/2401847/2400979/2400139

App No.: 5778559

Dated : 11/07/2019

AUTO-RENEWED CONSENT TO ESTABLISH (CTE)

Auto-Renewed Consent to Establish (CTE) based on previously granted Consent to Establish (CTE) under section 25 /26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

Reference: Application(s) No. - **3949704** dated: **27/12/2018** of M/S **SHAHI EXPORTS PVT. LIMITED** for consent under section 25 /26 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under section 21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981

The Consent to Establish (CTE) granted vide Ref. No. JSPCB/HO/RNC/CTE-3949704/2019/97 Dated 05/02/2019 is hereby auto-renewed for the period from 05/08/2019 to 03/11/2019 based on Self-Certificate submitted by the applicant and on the following terms and conditions:

1. The unit has completed 50% of the work regarding establishment of the plant and rest of the work will be completed within the period as prescribed in auto-renewed CTE.

2. In case of any misleading information/ concealment of material facts or wrong information revealed by the Board, this auto-renewed Consent to Establish (CTE) will be considered as revoked and the company will be liable for further necessary legal action.

3. The other term and conditions as stipulated in the previous Consent to Establish (CTE) shall remain same.

Member Secretary Jharkhand State Pollution Control Board

*This is a computer generated certificate and does not need any signature.